
Child Find Screenings for Children Ages 3-4
What is Child Find?

 
The Child Find program primarily evaluates students ages 2 ½ to 5 years old who are suspected of having a 

disability. Children may be referred by calling the number of the appropriate school district below. Children who 
are suspected of having a delay or impairment in one or more of the following areas may be referred: 

 
 • Speech • Social Emotional Development • Language • Self-Help Skills • Hearing • Motor Skills • 

Concepts/Cognitive Development • Vision
 

More information about Child Find is located on the last page. 

Alamogordo Public Schools
1211 Hawaii Ave, Bldg B, 88310 
575.812.6000

Albuquerque Public Schools
6400 Uptown Blvd NE, 87110
505.880.3700

Animas Public Schools
#1 Panther Blvd, 88020
575.548.2299

Artesia Public Schools 
301 Bulldog Blvd, 88210
575.746.3585

Aztec Municipal Schools
1118 W Aztec Blvd, 87410
505.334.9474

Belen Consolidated Schools
520 North Main St, 87002
505.966.1000

Bernalillo Public Schools 
560 S Camino del Pueblo, 87004
505.404.5714

Bloomfield Municipal Schools
310 La Jara St, 87413
505.634.3882

Capitan Municipal Schools
237 Service Rd, 88345
575.257.2368

Corona Public Schools
531 Franklin St, 88318
575.849.1911

Carrizozo Municipal Schools
237 Service Rd, 88345
575.257.2368

Central Consolidated Schools
PO Box 1199, Highway 64, Old 
High School Rd, 87420
505.368.4984

Chama Valley Schools
158 State Rd 531, Bldg B, 87575
575.588.7285

Cimarron Municipal Schools
125 N Collison Ave, 87714
575.376.2445

Clayton Municipal Schools
323 S 5th, 88415
575.374.9611

Cloudcroft Municipal Schools 
10 Swallow Pl, 88317 
575.601.4416

Clovis Municipal Schools 
1009 Main St, 88101
575.769.4300

Cobre Consolidated Schools
900 A Central Ave, 88023
575.537.4010

Carlsbad Municipal Schools
406 N Alameda, 88220
575.234.3320 Ext. 2808

Cuba Independent Schools
405 Hunter St, 87532
505.367.3301
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Child Find Screenings for Children Ages 3-4
Deming Public Schools
1001 S Diamond, 88030
575.546.8841

Des Moines Municipal Schools
500 Des Moines Ave, 88418
575.278.2611

Dexter Consolidated Schools
100 N Lincoln, 88230
575.734.5420

Dora Consolidated Schools
100 School St, 88115
575.477.2211

Dulce Independent Schools
PO Box 547, 87528
575.759.3225

Elida Municipal Schools
103 N Church, 88116
575.274.6311

Espanola Public Schools
405 Hunter St, 87532
505.367.3301

Eunice Public Schools
1720 Ave, 88231
575.394.2524

Gadsden Independent Schools 
4950 McNutt Rd, 88063
575.882.6221

Grady Municipal Schools
100 Franklin St, 88120
575.357.2192

Hatch Valley Public Schools
204 Hill St, 87937
575.267.8200

Farmington Municipal Schools
3401 E 30th St, 87402
505.599.8625

Floyd Municipal Schools
1564 NM 267, 88118
575.478.2211
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House Municipal Schools  
309 Apple St, 88121
575.279.7353

Jal Public Schools
200 E Panther, 88252
575.395.2101

Jemez Mountain Public Schools 
State Highway 96 #1903, 87017
575.638.5491

Jemez Valley Public Schools 
8501 Hwy 4, 87024
575.834.7391

Estancia Municipal Schools
709 West Hopewell, 87016
505.384.2007

Hobbs Municipal Schools
1515 E Sanger, 88240
575.433.0100

Fort Sumner Municipal Schools 
1001 E Sumner Ave, 88119
575.355.7734

Gallup-McKinley County Schools 
640 Boardman, 87301
505.721.1000

Grants-Cibola County Schools 
413 Roosevelt, 87020
505.285.2600

Hondo Valley Public Schools
111 Don Pablo Ln, 88336
575.653.4411

Hagerman Municipal Schools
406 North Cambridge, 88232
575.752.3254



Child Find Screenings for Children Ages 3-4
Lake Arthur Municipal Schools 
700 Broadway St, 88253
575.365.2000

Las Cruces Public Schools
505 South Main St Ste 249, 88001
575.527.5800

Las Vegas City Schools
901 Douglas Ave, 87701
505.454.5700

Logan Municipal Schools
301 N 2nd St, 88426
575.487.2252

Lordsburg Municipal Schools 
401 W 4th St, 88045
575.542.9361

Los Alamos Public Schools 
2075 Trinity Dr, 87544
505.663.2222

Los Lunas Schools
119 Luna Ave, 87031
505.865.9636

Lovington Municipal Schools
18 W Washington Ave, 88260
575.739.2200 

Peñasco Independent Schools 
13 School Rd, 87553
575.587.2502 

Melrose Municipal Schools 
100 E Missouri Ave, 88124
575.253.4269

Mesa Vista Consolidated Schools  
Highway 285, Junction 111, 87549
505.583.2645

Mora Independent School District 
10 Ranger Rd, 87732
575.387.3100

Moriarty-Edgewood Schools
2422 E Highway 333, 87035
505.832.4471

Mosquero Municipal Schools  
43 McNeil Ave, 87733
575.673.2271

Mountainair Public Schools
PO Box 456, 87036
505.847.2333

Pecos Independent Schools 
North Hwy 63, 87552
505.757.4700 

Magdalena Municipal School
201 Duggins, 87825
575.854.2241

Pojoaque Valley Schools
1574 State Road 502 West, 87506
505.455.2282

Maxwell Municipal Schools  
Parque and 4th, 87728
575.375.2371
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Portales Municipal Schools  
501 South Abilene, 88130
575.356.7000

Quemado Independent Schools
PO Box 128, 87829
575.773.4700

Questa Independent Schools 
2556A Wildcat Rd, 87556
575.586.0421

Raton Public Schools
1550 Tiger Circle, 87740
575.445.9111

Loving Municipal Schools
603 W Cottonwood, 88256 
575.745.2000



Child Find Screenings for Children Ages 3-4
Reserve Independent Schools 
24 Mountaineer Rd, 87830
575.533.6242

Rio Rancho Public Schools  
500 Laser Rd. NE, 87124
505.896.0667

Roswell Independent Schools 
300 N. Kentucky, 88201
575.627.2500

Roy Municipal School
525 Roosevelt St, 87743
575.485.2242

Ruidoso Municipal Schools  
200 Horton Cir, 88345
575.630.7000

San Jon Municipal Schools  
7th and Elm, 88434
575.576.2466

Santa Fe Public Schools
610 Alta Vista St, 87505
505.467.2000

Silver Consolidated Schools 
2810 North Swan St, 88061
575.956.2000

Wagon Mound Public Schools 
300 Park Ave, 87752
575.666.3000 

Taos Municipal Schools
310 Camino De La Placita, 87571
575.758.5200

Tatum Municipal Schools
306 West 3rd St, 88267
575.398.4455

Texico Municipal Schools
520 N Griffin St, 88135
575.482.3801

Truth or Consequences Municipal 
Schools 910 North Date St, 87901
575.894.8166

Tucumcari Public Schools
700 W Amarosa Ave, 88401
575.461.3910

Tularosa Municipal Schools 
504 1st St, 88352
575.585.8800

Vaughn Municipal Schools
101 East 4th St, 88353
575.584.2283

Socorro Consolidated Schools  
700 Franklin St, 87801
575.835.0300

West Las Vegas Public Schools 
179 Bridge St, 87701
505.426.2300

Springer Municipal Schools 
1401 8th St, 87747
575.483.3432
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Zuni Public Schools
12 Twin Buttes Dr, 87327
505.782.5511 

Santa Rosa Consolidated Schools 
344 Fourth St, 88435
575.472.3171

For information, publications, training, and 
conferences regarding special education 
services contact the following organizations:

Parents Reaching Out (PRO)
800.524.5176  / 505.247.0192 
website: www.parentsreachingout.org 

Education for Parents of Indian Children 
with Special Needs (EPICS)
888.499.2070  / 505.797.6630 
website: www.epicsnm.org

http://www.parentsreachingout.org/
http://www.epicsnm.org/


Evaluaciones de Child Find para niños de 3-4 años 
¿Qué es Child Find? 

 
 

El programa Child Find evalúa principalmente a los estudiantes de 2 ½ a 5 años que se sospecha que tienen una 

discapacidad. Los niños pueden ser remitidos llamando al número del distrito escolar correspondiente, que se 

menciona a continuación.. Los niños que se sospecha que tienen un retraso o una deficiencia en una o más de las 

siguientes áreas pueden ser remitidos: 
 

• Habla • Desarrollo socioemocional • Lenguaje • Capacidades de autoayuda • Audición • 

Capacidades de motricidad • Conceptos/desarrollo cognitivo • Vista 
 

 

En la última página hay más información sobre Child Find. 

 
 

Alamogordo Public Schools 
1211 Hawaii Ave, Bldg B, 88310 
575.812.6000 
 

Albuquerque Public Schools 

6400 Uptown Blvd NE, 87110 
505.880.3700 
 

Animas Public Schools 
#1 Panther Blvd, 88020 
575.548.2299 

 

 
Carrizozo Municipal Schools 

237 Service Rd, 88345 
575.257.2368 
 

Central Consolidated Schools 
PO Box 1199, Highway 64, Old 
High School Rd, 87420 
505.368.4984 
Chama Valley Schools 
158 State Rd 531, Bldg B, 87575 
575.588.7285 

 

Artesia Public Schools 
301 Bulldog Blvd, 88210 
575.746.3585 

 

Cimarron Municipal Schools 
125 N Collison Ave, 87714 
575.376.2445 

 

Aztec Municipal Schools 

1118 W Aztec Blvd, 87410 
505.334.9474 

 

Clayton Municipal Schools 
323 S 5th, 88415 
575.374.9611 

 

Belen Consolidated Schools 
520 North Main St, 87002 
505.966.1000 

 

Bernalillo Public Schools 

560 S Camino del Pueblo, 87004 
505.404.5714 

 

Bloomfield Municipal Schools 
310 La Jara St, 87413 
505.634.3882 

 

Capitan Municipal Schools 

237 Service Rd, 88345 
575.257.2368 

 

Carlsbad Municipal Schools 
406 N Alameda, 88220 
575.234.3320 Ext. 2808 

Cloudcroft Municipal Schools 
10 Swallow Pl, 88317 
575.601.4416 

 

Clovis Municipal Schools 

1009 Main St, 88101 
575.769.4300 

 

Cobre Consolidated Schools 
900 A Central Ave, 88023 
575.537.4010 

 

Corona Public Schools 

531 Franklin St, 88318 
575.849.1911 

 

Cuba Independent Schools 
405 Hunter St, 87532 
505.367.3301

Este proyecto fue financiado, en parte, con las subvenciones N.° 1901NMSCDD-01 y 2001NMSCDD-01 de la Administración para la Vida Comunitaria 
del Departamento de Salud y Servicios Humanos (Department of Health and Human Services, Washington) de EE. UU., Washington, D.C. 20201. Se 
anima a los beneficiarios que emprendan proyectos con el patrocinio del gobierno a que expresen libremente sus resultados y conclusiones. Por lo 
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Evaluaciones de Child Find para niños de 3-4 años 
 

 
Deming Public Schools 

1001 S Diamond, 88030 
575.546.8841 

 

Gadsden Independent Schools 
4950 McNutt Rd, 88063 
575.882.6221 

 
Des Moines Municipal Schools 
500 Des Moines Ave, 88418 
575.278.2611 

Gallup-McKinley County Schools 
640 Boardman, 87301 
505.721.1000 

 
Dexter Consolidated Schools 
100 N Lincoln, 88230 
575.734.5420 

 

Grady Municipal Schools 
100 Franklin St, 88120 
575.357.2192 

 
Dora Consolidated Schools 

100 School St, 88115 
575.477.2211 

 

Grants-Cibola County Schools 
413 Roosevelt, 87020 
505.285.2600 

 
Dulce Independent Schools 
PO Box 547, 87528 
575.759.3225 

 

Hagerman Municipal Schools 
406 North Cambridge, 88232 
575.752.3254 

 
Elida Municipal Schools 

103 N Church, 88116 
575.274.6311 

 
Espanola Public Schools 
405 Hunter St, 87532 
505.367.3301 

 

Hatch Valley Public Schools 
204 Hill St, 87937 
575.267.8200 

 
Hobbs Municipal Schools 
1515 E Sanger, 88240 
575.433.0100 

 
Estancia Municipal Schools 
709 West Hopewell, 87016 
505.384.2007 

 

Hondo Valley Public Schools 

111 Don Pablo Ln, 88336 
575.653.4411 

 
Eunice Public Schools 
1720 Ave, 88231 
575.394.2524 

 
Farmington Municipal Schools 
3401 E 30th St, 87402 
505.599.8625 

 
Floyd Municipal Schools 
1564 NM 267, 88118 
575.478.2211 

 
Fort Sumner Municipal Schools 

1001 E Sumner Ave, 88119 
575.355.7734 

House Municipal Schools 
309 Apple St, 88121 
575.279.7353 

 
Jal Public Schools 
200 E Panther, 88252 
575.395.2101 

 
Jemez Mountain Public Schools 
State Highway 96 #1903, 87017 
575.638.5491 

 
Jemez Valley Public Schools 

8501 Hwy 4, 87024 
575.834.7391 

 
 
 

 

Este proyecto fue financiado, en parte, con las subvenciones N.° 1901NMSCDD-01 y 2001NMSCDD-01 de la Administración para la Vida Comunitaria 
del Departamento de Salud y Servicios Humanos (Department of Health and Human Services, Washington) de EE. UU., Washington, D.C. 20201. Se 
anima a los beneficiarios que emprendan proyectos con el patrocinio del gobierno a que expresen libremente sus resultados y conclusiones. Por lo 
tanto, los puntos de vista u opiniones no representan necesariamente la política oficial de ACL. 
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Evaluaciones de Child Find para niños de 3-4 años 
 
 

Lake Arthur Municipal Schools 
700 Broadway St, 88253 
575.365.2000 

 
Las Cruces Public Schools 
505 South Main St Ste 249, 88001 
575.527.5800 

 

Mesa Vista Consolidated Schools 
Highway 285, Junction 111, 87549 
505.583.2645 

 
Mora Independent School District 

10 Ranger Rd, 87732 
575.387.3100 

 
Las Vegas City Schools 

901 Douglas Ave, 87701 
505.454.5700 

 

Moriarty-Edgewood Schools 
2422 E Highway 333, 87035 
505.832.4471 

 
Logan Municipal Schools 
301 N 2nd St, 88426 
575.487.2252 

 

Mosquero Municipal Schools 

43 McNeil Ave, 87733 
575.673.2271 

 
Lordsburg Municipal Schools 
401 W 4th St, 88045 
575.542.9361 

 

Mountainair Public Schools 
PO Box 456, 87036 
505.847.2333 

 
Los Alamos Public Schools 
2075 Trinity Dr, 87544 
505.663.2222 

 
Los Lunas Schools 

119 Luna Ave, 87031 
505.865.9636 

 

Pecos Independent Schools 

North Hwy 63, 87552 
505.757.4700 

 
Peñasco Independent Schools 
13 School Rd, 87553 
575.587.2502 

 
Loving Municipal Schools 
603 W Cottonwood, 88256 
575.745.2000 

 

Pojoaque Valley Schools 
1574 State Road 502 West, 87506 
505.455.2282 

 
Lovington Municipal Schools 

18 W Washington Ave, 88260 
575.739.2200 

 
Magdalena Municipal School 
201 Duggins, 87825 
575.854.2241 

 
Maxwell Municipal Schools 
Parque and 4th, 87728 
575.375.2371 

 
Melrose Municipal Schools 
100 E Missouri Ave, 88124 
575.253.4269 

 

Portales Municipal Schools 
501 South Abilene, 88130 
575.356.7000 

 
Quemado Independent Schools 
PO Box 128, 87829 
575.773.4700 

 
Questa Independent Schools 
2556A Wildcat Rd, 87556 
575.586.0421 

 
Raton Public Schools 

1550 Tiger Circle, 87740 
575.445.9111 

 
 
 
 

Este proyecto fue financiado, en parte, con las subvenciones N.° 1901NMSCDD-01 y 2001NMSCDD-01 de la Administración para la Vida Comunitaria 
del Departamento de Salud y Servicios Humanos (Department of Health and Human Services, Washington) de EE. UU., Washington, D.C. 20201. Se 
anima a los beneficiarios que emprendan proyectos con el patrocinio del gobierno a que expresen libremente sus resultados y conclusiones. Por lo 
tanto, los puntos de vista u opiniones no representan necesariamente la política oficial de ACL. 
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Evaluaciones de Child Find para niños de 3-4 años 
 
 

Reserve Independent Schools 

24 Mountaineer Rd, 87830 
575.533.6242 

 

Taos Municipal Schools 
310 Camino De La Placita, 87571 
575.758.5200 

 
Rio Rancho Public Schools 
500 Laser Rd. NE, 87124 
505.896.0667 

 

Tatum Municipal Schools 
306 West 3rd St, 88267 
575.398.4455 

 
Roswell Independent Schools 

300 N. Kentucky, 88201 
575.627.2500 

 

Texico Municipal Schools 
520 N Griffin St, 88135 
575.482.3801 

 
Roy Municipal School 
525 Roosevelt St, 87743 
575.485.2242 

 

Truth or Consequences Municipal 
Schools 910 North Date St, 87901 
575.894.8166 

 
Ruidoso Municipal Schools 

200 Horton Cir, 88345 
575.630.7000 

 

Tucumcari Public Schools 
700 W Amarosa Ave, 88401 
575.461.3910 

 
San Jon Municipal Schools 
7th and Elm, 88434 
575.576.2466 

 
Santa Fe Public Schools 
610 Alta Vista St, 87505 
505.467.2000 

 

Tularosa Municipal Schools 
504 1st St, 88352 
575.585.8800 

 
Vaughn Municipal Schools 

101 East 4th St, 88353 
575.584.2283 

 
Santa Rosa Consolidated Schools 
344 Fourth St, 88435 
575.472.3171 

 

Wagon Mound Public Schools 
300 Park Ave, 87752 
575.666.3000 

 
Silver Consolidated Schools 
2810 North Swan St, 88061 
575.956.2000 

 

West Las Vegas Public Schools 

179 Bridge St, 87701 
505.426.2300 

 
Socorro Consolidated Schools 
700 Franklin St, 87801 
575.835.0300 

 

Zuni Public Schools 
12 Twin Buttes Dr, 87327 
505.782.5511 

 
Springer Municipal Schools 
1401 8th St, 87747 
575.483.3432 

Para obtener información, publicaciones, 
capacitación y conferencias sobre los servicios de 
educación especial comuníquese con las siguientes 
organizaciones: 

 
Parents Reaching Out (PRO) 
800.524.5176 / 505.247.0192 
sitio web: www.parentsreachingout.org  

Education for Parents of Indian Children 
with Special Needs (EPICS) 888.499.2070 / 
505.797.6630    
sitio web: www.epicsnm.org 
 
 
 

 

Este proyecto fue financiado en parte con las subvenciones N.° 1901NMSCDD-01 y 2001NMSCDD-01 de la Administración para la Vida Comunitaria 
del Departamento de Salud y Servicios Humanos (Department of Health and Human Services, Washington) de EE. UU., Washington, D.C. 20201. Se 
anima a los beneficiarios que emprendan proyectos con el patrocinio del gobierno a que expresen libremente sus resultados y conclusiones. Por lo 
tanto, los puntos de vista u opiniones no representan necesariamente la política oficial de ACL. 
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